## **Quizam Media Corporation**

PO Box 11511 1600-650 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V6B 4N7

## Quizam Holds Annual and Special Meeting – All but 1 resolution overwhelmingly passed with Board Members Appointed

TSX.V Trading Symbol: **QQ** Telephone: (604) 683-0020 Email: <u>info125@quizam.com</u> www.quizam.com Facsimile: (604) 683-0646

**December 13th, 2013 – Vancouver, BC – Quizam Media Corporation ("Quizam" or "the Company")** Quizam Media Corporation held its Annual General Meeting (AGM) and Special Meeting of shareholders today, December 13th, 2013. The AGM, which was originally scheduled for Dec 9<sup>th</sup>, 2013, was adjourned until today pending tabulations of the large number of votes received for this meeting. More than 26 million votes of a possible 46 million (58%) voted by proxy on these resolutions.

Resolution #6 pertaining to Increasing Authorized Capital did not pass.

All other resolutions passed with 87% - 99% YES. The following Directors were appointed - Russ Rossi, James Rosevear, Stephen Alexander, Michael Skellern.

## About Quizam Media (symbol QQ)

Quizam Media Corporation is in the business of training and testing. It owns On-Track Computer Training (on-track.com), ontracktv.com and Quizam Flashcard Software (quizam.com).

The TSX Venture Exchange has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This news release may contain forward-looking statements including but not limited to comments regarding the timing and nature of potential acquisitions, joint ventures, partnerships, business dealings and financings, etc. Forward-looking statements address future events and conditions and therefore, involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results may differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on the forward-looking statements made in this Press Release.